

|  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1866 OF 2003  
ITEM No.30

Court No. 5

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1866/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2002 in CRLWP 412/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAVITRI SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for interim Relief )

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv. for  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P.Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master